

**BID TABULATION - THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

| WILLIAMSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT |   |    |          |              |              |                   |                  |                 |                   |              |                  |              |                   |             |              |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|----|----------|--------------|--------------|-------------------|------------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------|--------------|--|
| SCIENCE SUPPLIES - BID # 2023-26      |   |    |          |              |              | SCHOOL SPEC./FREY | FLINN SCIENTIFIC | VWR SCI - WARDS | FISHER SCIENTIFIC | PACIFIC STAR | MERCEDES MEDICAL | METCO SUPPLY | ANATOMY WAREHOUSE |             |              |  |
| ITEM ID                               | Item Description  | UM | EST. QTY | PRICE        | PRICE        | PRICE             | PRICE            | PRICE           | PRICE             | PRICE        | PRICE            | PRICE        | AWARD             | AWARD PRICE | Catalog Item | Alternate                                  |
| 23-26-001                             | Acetone Reagent Grade 500 ML  | EA | 5        | 9.51         | 7.48         | <b>7.39</b>       | 8.06             | 54.63           | 27.65             |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 7.39        | 470300-070   |  |
| 23-26-002                             | Alconox - Contrex Detergent Powder 4 LB                             | EA | 5        | 36.70        | 58.50        | <b>37.27</b>      | <b>23.26</b>     | 37.16           | 38.75             |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 23.26       | S70112A      |  |
| 23-26-003                             | Alnico Bar Magnets, N&S, 100x10x7mm, 2/ST                           | ST | 14       | <b>12.49</b> | 18.45        |                   | 23.29            | 53.06           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 12.49       | 2012019      |  |
| 23-26-004                             | Apron Rubber - Adult 27 x 42"                                       | EA | 2        | 5.18         | 16.16        | <b>4.87</b>       | 6.44             | 14.67           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 4.87        | 470148-648   |  |
| 23-26-005                             | Beakers Griffin Low Form Kimax 50 ml, 12 PK                         | PK | 7        | 18.46        | <b>5.08</b>  | <b>14.41</b>      | 43.02            | 61.17           | 42.65             |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 14.41       | 470149-366   | VWR BEAKER 50ML PK12                       |
| 23-26-006                             | Beakers Griffin Low Form Kimax 100 ml, 12 PK                        | PK | 8        | 18.63        | <b>5.22</b>  | <b>15.62</b>      | 42.69            | 59.18           | 43.40             |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 15.62       | 470149-364   | VWR BEAKER 100ML PK12                      |
| 23-26-007                             | Beakers Griffin Low Form Kimax 250 ml, 12 PK                        | PK | 11       | 23.05        | <b>5.53</b>  | <b>16.04</b>      | 42.69            | 56.39           | 47.60             |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 16.04       | 470149-360   | VWR BEAKER 250ML PK12                      |
| 23-26-008                             | Beakers Griffin Low Form Kimax 600 ml, 6 PK                         | PK | 5        | 16.71        |              | <b>14.72</b>      | 31.02            | 42.60           | 33.00             |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 14.72       | 470149-356   | VWR BEAKER 600ML PK6                       |
| 23-26-009                             | Beakers Heavy Duty Borosilicate, 1000 ml                            | EA | 14       | 10.33        | 21.15        | <b>8.78</b>       | 10.69            | 14.47           | 12.55             |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 8.78        | 470190-850   |  |
| 23-26-010                             | Benedicts Solution, 100 ML  | EA | 5        | <b>1.85</b>  | 4.36         | 2.32              | 4.94             | 5.48            |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 1.85        | 1016723      |  |
| 23-26-011                             | Biotote Mineral Samples 12 pack (Clauss)                            | PK | 5        |              |              | <b>6.42</b>       | 25.86            | 50.54           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 6.42        | 470025-496   | BIOTITE SS PK/10 BLACK MICA CLEAVAGES      |
| 23-26-012                             | Bottle Wide Mouth polypropylene, screw top 1000 ML 6/PK             | PK | 2        | 33.55        | 36.48        |                   | <b>17.98</b>     | 21.01           | 50.00             |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 17.98       | S43637       |  |
| 23-26-013                             | Bromocresol Green lab solution .04%, 500 ML                         | EA | 5        | <b>3.05</b>  | 6.03         |                   | <b>4.41</b>      | 38.12           |                   |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 4.41        | S25205       |  |
| 23-26-014                             | Bromothymol Blue lab solution, 500 ML                               | EA | 11       | <b>3.17</b>  | 6.77         |                   | 6.38             | 25.59           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 3.17        | 1515126      |  |
| 23-26-015                             | Calcium Chloride 4-8 Mesh Granular 500 G                            | EA | 8        | <b>4.50</b>  | 8.06         |                   |                  | 14.74           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 4.50        | 578220       |  |
| 23-26-016                             | Calcium metal Granular, 25 G  | EA | 3        |              | 11.61        |                   | 14.46            | 95.05           |                   |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 14.46       | S25216       |  |
| 23-26-017                             | Calculator TI-1706SV  | EA | 75       | <b>6.22</b>  |              | 6.65              | 6.53             | 11.88           |                   |              | 18.80            |              | School Specialty  | 6.22        | 026776       |  |
| 23-26-018                             | Candle paraffin, 4 " tall, 12PK                                     | PK | 5        |              | <b>22.49</b> |                   |                  |                 |                   |              |                  |              | Flinn Scientific  | 22.49       | C0229        | Candles, White, 5" x 1¼", Pkg. of 20       |
| 23-26-019                             | Chromatography Paper 100 Strips, 6" x 3/4"                          | PK | 25       |              | 4.89         |                   | <b>2.06</b>      | 12.80           |                   |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 2.06        | S23973       |  |
| 23-26-020                             | Chromatography Paper 24mm, min. No 1, .79" x 100YD                  | RL | 5        |              |              |                   | <b>33.73</b>     |                 |                   |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 33.73       | S47087       |  |
| 23-26-021                             | Clear Mini Economy Safety Glasses Case of 12                        | CS | 5        |              |              |                   |                  | 83.30           |                   |              | <b>26.88</b>     |              | Metco Supply      | 26.88       |              |  |
| 23-26-022                             | Compass 6 inch, Bullseye®, Safe-T®                                  | EA | 20       |              | 3.58         | <b>2.04</b>       |                  | 6.57            |                   |              | 10.20            |              | VWR/Wards         | 2.04        | 470002-826   |  |
| 23-26-023                             | Cover Glasses, Squares, 12mm, Thickness 0.09-0.12mm, pack of 100    | PK | 4        | <b>1.47</b>  |              |                   |                  | 35.21           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 1.47        | 594765       | 22 X 22 mm, No 1: 0.13 - 0.17 mm Thickness |
| 23-26-024                             | Coverslips Plastic 22 x 22 mm, 100 PK                               | PK | 10       | 2.66         | 4.46         | <b>2.54</b>       | <b>1.98</b>      | 7.89            |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 2.54        | 470227-310   |  |
| 23-26-025                             | Cups, Graduated, Translucent Plastic, 30ml, pack of 50              | PK | 5        |              | <b>3.18</b>  |                   | 18.50            | <b>2.01</b>     |                   |              |                  |              | Flinn Scientific  | 3.18        | AP5442       | Same item but package of 100               |
| 23-26-026                             | Cylinder Graduated Borosilicate, plastic base 10 ml, 12 PK          | PK | 10       | 38.11        | 66.84        | <b>15.92</b>      | 41.52            | 82.93           | <b>2.80</b>       |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 15.92       | 470120-662   |  |
| 23-26-027                             | Cylinder Graduated Borosilicate, plastic base 100 ml, 12 PK         | PK | 10       |              | 113.16       | <b>36.73</b>      | 80.14            | 143.26          | <b>4.40</b>       |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 36.73       | 470120-668   |  |
| 23-26-028                             | Cylinder Graduated Borosilicate, plastic base 25 ml, 12 PK          | PK | 10       |              | 72.96        | <b>19.09</b>      | 64.31            | 110.44          | <b>4.10</b>       |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 19.09       | 470120-664   |  |
| 23-26-029                             | Dialysis Tubing 1.3" W, 10 ft                                       | RL | 2        | <b>5.58</b>  | 7.53         |                   |                  | 9.49            |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 5.58        | 1385199      |  |
| 23-26-030                             | Dialysis Tubing 25mm W, 100 ft                                      | RL | 15       | <b>45.98</b> | 59.40        |                   |                  | 89.37           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 45.98       | 1385198      |  |
| 23-26-031                             | DNA Fingerprinting by Restriction Enzymes, DNA samples only 24 gels | KT | 3        | 166.27       |              |                   | <b>107.29</b>    |                 |                   |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 107.29      | S94610       |  |
| 23-26-032                             | DNA Paternity Testing Simulation Kit for 6 students                 | EA | 5        | 74.19        | <b>19.74</b> |                   |                  | 89.05           | 129.82            |              |                  |              | Flinn Scientific  | 19.74       | FB1758       |  |
| 23-26-033                             | Equal MASS SET brass, alum, nylon, PVC, polyeth, 1/2" x 15 G        | ST | 15       | <b>7.05</b>  | 157.50       | 7.21              | 8.86             | 21.38           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 7.05        | 193-6145     |  |

**BID TABULATION - THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

| WILLIAMSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT |  |    |          |                   |                  |                 |                   |              |                  |              |                   |                   |             |              |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|----|----------|-------------------|------------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------|--------------|--|
| SCIENCE SUPPLIES - BID # 2023-26      |  |    |          | SCHOOL SPEC./FREY | FLINN SCIENTIFIC | VWR SCI - WARDS | FISHER SCIENTIFIC | PACIFIC STAR | MERCEDES MEDICAL | METCO SUPPLY | ANATOMY WAREHOUSE |                   |             |              |  |
| ITEM ID                               | Item Description   | UM | EST. QTY | PRICE             | PRICE            | PRICE           | PRICE             | PRICE        | PRICE            | PRICE        | PRICE             | AWARD             | AWARD PRICE | Catalog Item | Alternate  |
| 23-26-034                             | Filter Paper Medium Flow, 12.5cm diameter, 6 micron, 100BX   | BX | 2        |                   |                  | 7.81            |                   |              | 7.00             |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 7.81        | 470104-238   |  |
| 23-26-035                             | Fish Food, large flake 200 grams                             | EA | 8        |                   | 25.69            |                 |                   |              |                  | 17.20        |                   | Metco Supply      | 17.20       |              |  |
| 23-26-036                             | Food Coloring Set: Red, Blue, Yellow, Green 50ML             | ST | 20       | 6.79              |                  | 1.98            | 4.26              | 29.20        |                  | 7.10         |                   | VWR/Wards         | 1.98        | 470201-334   |  |
| 23-26-037                             | Forceps - Tweezer All Purpose 4&1/2"                         | EA | 40       | 0.66              | 2.51             | 0.92            | 0.45              | 3.53         |                  | 4.20         |                   | Fisher Scientific | 0.45        | S111016      |  |
| 23-26-038                             | Glass Hardness Plates 3" x 3" x 1/4" thick, 12 PK            | PK | 40       |                   |                  |                 | 11.84             | 33.84        |                  |              |                   | Fisher Scientific | 11.84       | S01057       | OFFER- United Sci<br>3x2inch, 10/pk-quoted 48<br>packs |
| 23-26-039                             | Glass Index Refraction Plate 70x70x9mm                       | EA | 3        |                   |                  |                 |                   | 13.58        | 20.90            |              |                   | Pacific Star      | 13.58       | 470110-648   |  |
| 23-26-040                             | Glass Microscope Slides, pack of 72                          | PK | 2        | 1.97              | 8.64             | 2.49            | 2.36              | 40.52        | 4.00             |              |                   | School Specialty  | 1.97        | 190-2977     |  |
| 23-26-041                             | Glass Beaker Cover Plates 2" x 2" x 2mm thick, 12 PK         | PK | 10       |                   |                  |                 | 5.55              | 5.15         |                  |              |                   | Pacific Star      | 5.15        | GLP2X2-PK/12 |  |
| 23-26-042                             | Glass Stirring Rod 10", 12PK                                 | PK | 5        | 8.76              | 0.45             | 4.30            | 8.41              | 4.59         |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 4.30        | 470200-955   |  |
| 23-26-043                             | Gloves, Latex Free LARGE Nitrile Blue, 100/BX                | BX | 60       |                   | 24.30            |                 | 14.85             | 13.22        |                  | 21.15        |                   | Pacific Star      | 13.22       | 6608-40      |  |
| 23-26-044                             | Gloves, Latex Free MED Nitrile Blue, 100/BX                  | BX | 20       |                   | 24.30            |                 | 14.85             | 13.22        |                  | 21.15        |                   | Pacific Star      | 13.22       | 6607-40      |  |
| 23-26-045                             | Goggles, Chemical (Fogless) ANSI Z87.1                       | EA | 100      | 3.92              | 12.64            | 1.90            | 3.36              | 14.64        | 3.00             | 2.59         |                   | VWR/Wards         | 1.90        | 470005-688   |  |
| 23-26-046                             | Goggles, Safety Impact & Anti-fog ANSI Z87.1                 | EA | 20       | 3.92              | 10.35            | 1.73            | 1.13              | 14.29        | 2.60             | 2.40         |                   | Fisher Scientific | 1.13        | S01824       |  |
| 23-26-047                             | Greenhouse Effect Theory Kit, 5 Set Ups                      | KT | 2        |                   | 14.56            | 55.68           |                   | 117.93       |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 55.68       | 470004-222   |  |
| 23-26-048                             | Hydrogen Peroxide Reagent ACS Solution 30%, 100 ML           | EA | 10       | 3.39              | 11.66            | 5.35            |                   | 126.49       |                  |              |                   | School Specialty  | 3.39        | 530309       |  |
| 23-26-049                             | Hydrogen Peroxide Solution 3%, 3.8 L                         | EA | 5        | 7.60              | 17.80            | 10.64           | 16.61             | 193.50       | 57.75            |              |                   | School Specialty  | 7.60        | 580791       |  |
| 23-26-050                             | Iodine 100 ML  | EA | 20       | 3.45              | 6.28             | 4.45            | 20.96             | 13.05        |                  |              |                   | School Specialty  | 3.45        | 578892       |  |
| 23-26-051                             | Iron Metal Fine 50 Mesh 500 G                                | EA | 2        | 6.02              |                  | 6.74            |                   | 41.88        |                  |              |                   | School Specialty  | 6.02        | 568031       |  |
| 23-26-052                             | Isopropyl Alcohol reagent grade 500 ML                       | EA | 7        | 6.53              | 7.74             | 5.88            | 14.73             | 53.29        | 21.75            |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 5.88        | 470301-466   |  |
| 23-26-053                             | Lab - Live Sordaria Genetics, 8 groups                       | KT | 5        |                   |                  | 115.09          |                   | 161.59       |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 115.09      | 470007-316   |  |
| 23-26-054                             | Lamp Incandescent, mini-base, GE 131, 1.3V, 0.3A, 12/PK      | PK | 10       |                   |                  | 1.73            |                   | 24.86        |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 1.73        | 470176-074   |  |
| 23-26-055                             | Lamp Receptacle, mini-base w/screw binding posts 12/PK       | PK | 3        |                   |                  | 6.27            |                   |              |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 6.27        | 470005-074   |  |
| 23-26-056                             | Litmus Paper Blue, 100 per Vial                              | EA | 60       | 1.87              | 1.21             |                 | 1.54              | 206.88       |                  |              |                   | Flinn Scientific  | 1.21        | AP7923       |  |
| 23-26-057                             | Litmus Paper Red, 100 per Vial                               | EA | 60       | 1.87              | 1.12             |                 | 1.54              | 195.71       |                  |              |                   | Flinn Scientific  | 1.12        | AP7945       |  |
| 23-26-058                             | Live Brown Hydra, 100 Students                               | PK | 2        |                   |                  | 28.01           |                   | 39.32        |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 28.01       | 470176-556   |  |
| 23-26-059                             | Live Daphnia, 120 Students                                   | PK | 5        | 58.95             |                  | 29.71           |                   | 123.35       |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 29.71       | 470176-564   |  |
| 23-26-060                             | Live Mixed Protozoa Culture, 30 Students                     | PK | 5        | 43.39             |                  | 12.71           |                   | 18.53        |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 12.71       | 470180-184   |  |
| 23-26-061                             | Live Pillbugs, 60 PK   | PK | 5        | 69.39             |                  | 32.26           | 47.79             | 91.20        |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 32.26       | 470176-302   | TERR. ISOPOD (PILLBUG)<br>LM PK45                      |
| 23-26-062                             | Magnet, U Shape, Permanent Chrome, 50 x 135mm                | EA | 15       |                   | 39.96            |                 | 29.46             | 62.34        |                  |              |                   | Fisher Scientific | 29.46       | S27734       |  |
| 23-26-063                             | Magnifying Lense, 5 X, 38mm Diam                             | EA | 25       |                   |                  |                 | 4.63              | 3.47         |                  |              |                   | Pacific Star      | 3.47        | MPS038       |  |
| 23-26-064                             | Mg ribbons 25 G  | EA | 5        | 6.98              | 14.40            | 8.92            | 4.00              | 23.33        |                  |              |                   | Fisher Scientific | 4.00        | S24563       |  |
| 23-26-065                             | Microcentrifuge tubes, 500 PK                                | PK | 7        | 8.13              | 20.41            |                 | 8.85              | 36.23        | 24.25            |              |                   | School Specialty  | 8.13        | 1598737      |  |
| 23-26-066                             | NaOH lab pellets reagent grade, 500 G                        | EA | 5        | 10.86             | 17.15            | 14.19           |                   | 43.75        |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 14.19       | 470302-558   |  |
| 23-26-067                             | Newtonian Demonstrator wood, 7 x 9 x 8                       | EA | 3        |                   | 33.30            | 17.04           | 25.31             | 51.56        |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 17.04       | 470148-738   |  |
| 23-26-068                             | OWL PELLETS, replacement 10 PK                               | PK | 7        |                   |                  |                 |                   | 68.48        |                  |              |                   | Pacific Star      | 68.48       | A9P02        |  |
| 23-26-069                             | Petri Dish 100mm x 15mm Sterile Disposable Polystyrene PK/20 | PK | 25       |                   | 5.86             | 5.12            | 5.00              | 8.36         |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 5.12        | 470210-568   |  |
| 23-26-070                             | PH Paper, 100 per Vial                                       | EA | 55       | 8.89              | 1.87             | 1.74            | 2.00              | 30.48        |                  |              |                   | VWR/Wards         | 1.74        | 470008-014   |  |
| 23-26-071                             | Phenol Red 0.02%, 100 ML                                     | EA | 15       | 2.41              | 4.64             |                 | 2.40              | 35.75        |                  |              |                   | Fisher Scientific | 4.64        | P0100        |  |
| 23-26-072                             | Phenolphthalein 0.5% lab solution, 1L                        | EA | 10       | 6.02              | 7.43             |                 | 4.76              | 41.53        | 11.75            |              |                   | School Specialty  | 6.02        | 1515211      |  |

**BID TABULATION - THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

| WILLIAMSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT |   |    |          |       |       |                   |                  |                 |                   |              |                  |              |                   |             |                |                                   |
|---------------------------------------|---|----|----------|-------|-------|-------------------|------------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| SCIENCE SUPPLIES - BID # 2023-26      |   |    |          |       |       | SCHOOL SPEC./FREY | FLINN SCIENTIFIC | VWR SCI - WARDS | FISHER SCIENTIFIC | PACIFIC STAR | MERCEDES MEDICAL | METCO SUPPLY | ANATOMY WAREHOUSE |             |                |                                   |
| ITEM ID                               | Item Description  | UM | EST. QTY | PRICE | PRICE | PRICE             | PRICE            | PRICE           | PRICE             | PRICE        | PRICE            | PRICE        | AWARD             | AWARD PRICE | Catalog Item   | Alternate                         |
| 23-26-073                             | Pig Heart, Preserved EACH                                 | EA | 45       |       | 16.20 | 6.42              | 7.44             | 18.58           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 6.42        | 470001-654     |                                   |
| 23-26-074                             | Pipet Dropper Transfer, disposable graduated 5ML, 500 PK  | PK | 15       |       | 32.40 | 20.41             | 14.75            | 68.62           | 8.45              |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 14.75       | S05014         |                                   |
| 23-26-075                             | Polypropylene Beakers, 250ml, pack of 12                  | PK | 2        | 9.87  | 33.48 | 0.59              | 10.79            | 29.37           | 1.65              |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 0.59        | 470217-242     | BEAKER PP STUDENT 250ML           |
| 23-26-076                             | Polypropylene Beakers, 500ml, pack of 12                  | PK | 3        | 18.00 | 50.28 | 2.86              | 21.65            | 29.02           | 1.35              |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 18.00       | 2012101        |                                   |
| 23-26-077                             | Polypropylene Beakers, 1000ml, pack of 12                 | PK | 2        | 37.62 | 67.92 | 1.27              | 31.23            | 55.74           | 2.65              |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 1.27        | 470144-250     | STUDENT PP.BEAKER 1000ML          |
| 23-26-078                             | Potassium Iodide Reagent Granular 100 G                   | EA | 7        | 28.31 | 28.80 |                   | 20.47            | 89.56           | 65.40             |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 20.47       | S25493A        |                                   |
| 23-26-079                             | Prepared Slide Dicot & Monocot Leaf Types                 | EA | 3        |       |       |                   |                  | 12.18           |                   |              |                  |              | Pacific Star      | 12.18       | 470181-436     |                                   |
| 23-26-080                             | Prepared Slide Onion Mitosis longtitude sect. ih          | EA | 20       |       |       |                   | 3.04             | 18.40           |                   |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 3.04        | S29617         |                                   |
| 23-26-081                             | Prepared Slide Paramecium caudatum, wm                    | EA | 20       |       | 4.99  |                   |                  | 7.23            |                   |              |                  |              | Flinn Scientific  | 4.99        | ML1034         |                                   |
| 23-26-082                             | Prepared Slide Stem CS, Buttercup                         | EA | 20       |       |       |                   |                  | 8.96            |                   |              |                  |              | Pacific Star      | 12.18       | 470181-436     |                                   |
| 23-26-083                             | Prepared Slide Stem CS, Sunflower                         | EA | 2        |       |       |                   | 1.85             | 8.96            |                   |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 1.85        | S30325         |                                   |
| 23-26-084                             | Psychrometer kit with chart                               | EA | 20       | 7.92  | 9.50  | 5.22              | 5.75             | 128.89          |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 5.22        | 470304-040     |                                   |
| 23-26-085                             | Pyrex Glass Erlenmeyer Flask, 250 ml                      | EA | 4        | 8.16  | 4.95  | 2.15              | 47.61            | 5.25            |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 2.15        | 470191-164     | FLASK ERLNMEYER 250 ML VWR        |
| 23-26-086                             | PTC Paper, 100 per Vial                                   | EA | 7        | 1.21  | 2.70  | 1.48              | 15.50            | 28.17           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 1.21        | 160-3645       |                                   |
| 23-26-087                             | RAT, Preserved, double injected 7" to 9" EACH             | EA | 165      | 9.45  | 12.87 | 15.19             | 15.10            | 23.32           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 9.45        | 1496524        |                                   |
| 23-26-088                             | Rock-Mineral Calcite Rhombic Cleavage, 10/PK              | PK | 7        | 4.60  |       | 6.45              |                  | 18.40           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 4.60        | 586804         |                                   |
| 23-26-089                             | Rock-Mineral Galena, 10PK                                 | PK | 5        |       |       | 14.61             | 24.89            | 50.78           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 14.61       | 470025-584     |                                   |
| 23-26-090                             | Rock-Mineral Halite Massive Pure, 10/PK                   | PK | 5        | 4.60  | 15.44 |                   | 9.82             | 35.58           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 4.60        | 587026         |                                   |
| 23-26-091                             | Rock-Mineral Pyrite, 10PK                                 | PK | 10       | 3.57  | 14.81 |                   | 22.31            | 15.49           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 3.57        | 587281         |                                   |
| 23-26-092                             | RULER 12"/30cm, Clear, Safe-T, Ring-Binder Style          | EA | 150      | 0.53  | 1.34  |                   | 1.30             | 2.13            |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 0.53        | 1071739        |                                   |
| 23-26-093                             | Scissors Dissecting SS Striaight Fine Point 4 1/2 inch    | EA | 10       | 1.09  | 4.15  |                   | 5.38             | 47.25           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 1.09        | 583170         |                                   |
| 23-26-094                             | Sheep Brain HALF, Sagittal Section EACH                   | EA | 3        |       |       | 9.99              | 8.41             | 119.29          |                   |              |                  |              | Fisher Scientific | 8.41        | S28070         |                                   |
| 23-26-095                             | Simulated ABO & RH Blood Typing Activity REFILL           | KT | 20       |       | 25.20 | 14.60             |                  | 42.11           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 14.60       | 470015-184     |                                   |
| 23-26-096                             | Skinned CAT Medium 14"-18" Double Injected Vacuum Pack EA | EA | 10       |       | 81.00 | 70.35             | 99.00            | 126.45          |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 70.35       | 470154-130     |                                   |
| 23-26-097                             | Soil Test Kit - Rapitest 4 tests x 10                     | KT | 5        | 10.88 | 23.81 | 2.11              | 30.14            | 38.19           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 2.11        | 470175-090     |                                   |
| 23-26-098                             | SPECIMEN BAGS PLASTIC 10X16, 2Mil thick 100/PK            | PK | 7        |       |       |                   |                  | 119.29          |                   |              |                  |              | Pacific Star      | 32.28       | 01-720-12XBDGM |                                   |
| 23-26-099                             | Specimen Tags Size: 3 1/4" x 1 5/8". Waterproof 100/PK    | PK | 2        |       |       |                   |                  | 88.31           |                   |              |                  |              | Pacific Star      | 32.28       | 01-720-12XBDGM |                                   |
| 23-26-100                             | Sphygmomanometer Aneroid Latex Free Velcro Cuff w/case    | EA | 4        |       | 38.51 |                   | 71.25            | 32.28           |                   |              |                  |              | Pacific Star      | 32.28       | 01-720-12XBDGM |                                   |
| 23-26-101                             | Spoons white polystyrene 6" 50/PK                         | PK | 5        |       | 2.57  |                   |                  | 141.80          |                   |              | 2.95             |              | Flinn Scientific  | 2.57        | AP9285         | Spoons, Plastic, Pkg. of 24       |
| 23-26-102                             | Stopwatch, 60 Minute LED                                  | EA | 15       |       |       | 2.12              | 12.15            | 80.49           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 2.12        | 470014-582     |                                   |
| 23-26-103                             | Stopwatch, Mychron 6 PK                                   | PK | 15       | 34.82 | 90.90 | 47.18             |                  | 71.18           |                   |              |                  |              | School Specialty  | 34.82       | 193-6112       |                                   |
| 23-26-104                             | Streak Plates, 2x2 White, 12 PK                           | PK | 30       |       |       |                   |                  | 14.19           |                   |              |                  |              | Pacific Star      | 14.19       | B19183-SP      | STREAK PLATE 2IN WHITE PACK OF 10 |
| 23-26-105                             | Strontium Chloride 6-Hydrate Laboratory Granular 100 G    | EA | 10       |       | 9.20  | 7.35              | 7.65             | 78.96           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 7.35        | 470302-780     |                                   |
| 23-26-106                             | Test Tubes Glass 13 mm x 100 mm, 9 ml, 72 PK              | PK | 5        | 25.70 | 33.12 | 11.55             | 33.91            | 38.93           |                   |              |                  |              | VWR/Wards         | 11.55       | 470149-270     |                                   |

